GENERAL INFORMATION
SECTION GUIDE
SECTION 10
PAGE 1
7-19-12
                  SECTION
    DESCRIPTION             NUMBER
 GENERAL INFORMATION……………………………………………………………....… 10
 POLE MOUNT TRANSFORMER SINGLE PHASE………………………………...…… 15
 PAD MOUNT TRANSFORMER SINGLE PHASE…………………………………...….. 16
 POLE MOUNT TRANSFORMER THREE PHASE……………………………………… 17
 PAD MOUNT TRANSFORMER THREE PHASE……………………………………….. 18
 SUB STATION TRANSFORMER SINGLE PHASE, THREE PHASE………………… 19
 SUBMERSIBLE TRANSFORMER SINGLE PHASE, THREE PHASE……………….. 20
GENERAL INFORMATION
TRANSFORMER TYPE DESIGNATIONS
SECTION 10
PAGE 2
7-19-12
CONVENTIONAL TRANSFORMERS
OIL-IMMERSED, SELF-COOLED (OISC)
TYPE              DESCRIPTION
CA HIGH AND LOW VOLTAGE TANK WALL BUSHINGS, SINGLE PHASE.
CB HIGH AND LOW VOLTAGE TANK WALL BUSHINGS, THREE PHASE.
CC CORE AND COIL REPLACEMENT UNITS.
CD HIGH VOLTAGE COVER BUSHINGS, LOW VOLTAGE TANK WALL BUSHINGS, SINGLE PHASE.
CE ONE HIGH VOLTAGE COVER BUSHING, LOW VOLTAGE TANK WALL BUSHINGS, SINGLE PHASE.
CF HIGH VOLTAGE COVER BUSHINGS, LOW VOLTAGE TANK WALL BUSHINGS, THREE PHASE.
CG HIGH AND LOW VOLTAGE COVER BUSHINGS, SINGLE PHASE.
CH HIGH AND LOW VOLTAGE COVER BUSHINGS, THREE PHASE.
CP PAD MOUNT, SINGLE PHASE AND THREE PHASE.
CR RURAL LINE TRANSFORMER TO MEET REA SPECIFICATIONS, SINGLE PHASE.
CS SUBWAY TYPE, SINGLE PHASE.
CT SUBWAY TYPE, THREE PHASE.
CZ SPECIAL, NOT COVERED BY ABOVE.
PROTECTED TRANSFORMERS
OIL-IMMERSED, SELF-COOLED (OISC)
CSP* ONE FUSE PER HIGH VOLTAGE BUSHING, ONE ARRESTER PER HIGH VOLTAGE BUSHING,
 INTERNAL SECONDARY CIRCUIT BREAKER.(NOTE: CSP TRANSFORMERS WITH TWO HIGH
 VOLTAGE BUSHINGS AND ONE ARRESTER, SPECIAL ARRESTERS, GAP AND ARRESTER
 COMBINATION, ETC. SHOULD BE EXPLAINED ON THE S.O.)
CP* ONE FUSE PER HIGH VOLTAGE BUSHING, INTERNAL SECONDARY CIRCUIT BREAKER.
SP* ONE FUSE PER HIGH VOLTAGE BUSHING, ONE ARRESTER PER HIGH VOLTAGE BUSHING.
 *ALL PROTECTED DISTRIBUTION TRANSFORMERS WILL CARRY THE ABOVE TYPE
 DESIGNATION, FOLLOWED BY A DASH, FOLLOWED BY THE SECOND LETTER OF THE
 CONVENTIONAL TYPE DESIGNATION.
    VANTRAN   WACO, TEXAS
OVERHEAD DISTRIBUTION TRANSFORMERS
SINGLE PHASE ONAN  65°C RISE  60 HZ
SECTION 15
PAGE 1
7-19-12
GENERAL NOTES
1. REFER TO FACTORY FOR SPECIAL FEATURES OR ACCESSORIES.
2. REFER TO FACTORY FOR TRANSFORMERS WITH VOLTAGES NOT LISTED IN CATALOG.
3. TAP TRANSFORMERS SUPPLIED WITH EXTERNAL TAPCHANGER.
4. REFER TO FACTORY FOR SPECIAL PRICING OF QUANTITY ORDERS OR TRUCK LOAD LOTS.
5. REFER TO FACTORY FOR FREIGHT CHARGES.
6. REFER TO FACTORY FOR CSP TYPE.
DATA SUBJECT TO CHANGE
    VANTRAN   WACO, TEXAS
TRANSFORMER MECHANICAL DATA
SINGLE PHASE ONAN  65°C RISE  60 HZ
SECTION 15
PAGE 2
7-19-12
RATING MECHANICAL DATA
LOW
VOLT
KVA
DIMENSIONS
(APPROX. INCHES)
GAL
OIL
APPROX.
NET
WGT. H W D
HIGH VOLTAGE – 2400/4160Y (60 KV-BIL) · 4160/7200Y – 4800/8320Y (75 KV BIL) ·
7200/12470Y – 7620/13200Y – 8320/14400Y – 12000 – 12470 (95 KV BIL)